**Buying Manual** 

Subject: Purchases with Special Procedures

Title: Artwork Loans and Purchases for the Herbert F.

Johnson Museum of Art

Number: 615

Issued: January 15, 2015

Revised:

## Artwork Loans and Purchases for the Herbert F. Johnson Museum of Art

The Herbert F. Johnson Museum of Art (Museum) purchases and/or borrows works of art. Because the Museum routinely conducts such transactions, the Museum is not required to utilize a purchase order for such transactions as long as the following conditions are met.

## **Conditions for Purchase Order Requirement Exception**

- 1. The Museum will determine the artwork authenticity prior to finalizing a purchase or loan agreement with a vendor.
- 2. The Museum will execute an Acknowledgement of Objects Received form as they take possession of artwork.
- 3. The Museum will place the artwork under its Museum Collection and Temporary Loans insurance policy prior to taking possession of the artwork. (Note: The Museum Collection and Temporary Loans insurance policy is maintained by the Office of Risk Management and Insurance.)
- 4. The Museum will add all artwork purchases to its department artwork inventory.